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Question Response Frequency Percentage
CFF1_1 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — The economy
The Republican party 748 42%
The Democratic party 633 35%
Neither 298 17%
Both 107 6%
CFF1_2 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Infrastructure
The Republican party 651 36%
The Democratic party 664 37%
Neither 331 19%
Both 140 8%
CFF1_3 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Housing
The Republican party 635 36%
The Democratic party 703 39%
Neither 342 19%
Both 106 6%
CFF1_4 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Crime
The Republican party 732 41%
The Democratic party 598 33%
Neither 316 18%
Both 140 8%
CFF1_5 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Immigration
The Republican party 794 44%
The Democratic party 591 33%
Neither 316 18%
Both 85 5%
CFF1_6 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — U.S.-China relations
The Republican party 690 39%
The Democratic party 596 33%
Neither 376 21%
Both 125 7%
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CFF1_7 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Climate change
The Republican party 497 28%
The Democratic party 760 43%
Neither 410 23%
Both 119 7%
CFF1_8 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Guns
The Republican party 663 37%
The Democratic party 708 40%
Neither 328 18%
Both 87 5%
CFF1_9 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Abortion
The Republican party 568 32%
The Democratic party 796 45%
Neither 341 19%
Both 82 5%
CFF1_10 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Democracy
The Republican party 590 33%
The Democratic party 755 42%
Neither 307 17%
Both 134 8%
CFF1_11 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Health care
The Republican party 587 33%
The Democratic party 788 44%
Neither 314 18%
Both 96 5%
CFF1_12 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Russia-Ukraine War
The Republican party 683 38%
The Democratic party 582 33%
Neither 404 23%
Both 118 7%
CFF1_13 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Israel-Hamas War
The Republican party 673 38%
The Democratic party 541 30%
Neither 462 26%
Both 110 6%
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CFF1_14 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? — Deliver on
government services
The Republican party 607 34%
The Democratic party 680 38%
Neither 382 21%
Both 118 7%
CFF2_INET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Problem-solver
Selected 712 40%
Not Selected 1074 60%
CFF2_2NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Pragmatic
Selected 97 5%
Not Selected 1689 95%
CFF2_3NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Fair
Selected 309 17%
Not Selected 1477 83%
CFF2_4NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Compassionate
Selected 205 11%
Not Selected 1581 89%
CFF2_5NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Responsible
Selected 670 37%
Not Selected 1116 63%
CFF2_6NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Optimistic
Selected 191 1%
Not Selected 1595 89%
CFF2_7NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in

a candidate? Please select your top three. — Authoritative

Selected 149 8%
Not Selected 1637 92%
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CFF2_8NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Transparent
Selected 374 21%
Not Selected 1412 79%
CFF2_9NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Open-minded
Selected 372 21%
Not Selected 1414 79%
CFF2_10NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Respectful
Selected 406 23%
Not Selected 1380 77%
CFF2_11NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Passionate
Selected 181 10%
Not Selected 1605 90%
CFF2_12NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Principled
Selected 293 16%
Not Selected 1493 84%
CFF2_13NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Stalwart
Selected 43 2%
Not Selected 1743 98%
CFF2_14NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Faithful
Selected 218 12%
Not Selected 1568 88%
CFF2_15NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Dependable
Selected 627 35%
Not Selected 1159 65%
CFF2_16NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in

a candidate? Please select your top three. — Moral

Selected 491 27%
Not Selected 1295 73%
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CFF2_17NET When thinking about candidates for public office, what qualities are you looking for in
a candidate? Please select your top three. — Something else, please specify
Selected 22 1%
Not Selected 1764 99%
CFF3 Please indicate which opinion you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right.
I am more likely to vote for a candidate for public office 969 54%
that represents my political views, regardless of their
character
I am more likely to vote for a candidate for public office 817 46%
who has excellent character, regardless of their political
views
CFF4 As you may know, divided government is when one political party controls the
executive branch and the other controls one or both houses of government. Some say
that this helps maintain checks and balances for both parties. When you are voting for
elected officials, would you vote for the other party for a political office in the hope
that there is a divided government?
Yes, definitely 250 14%
Yes, somewhat 288 16%
No, not really 428 24%
No, definitely not 491 28%
Don't know/no opinion 329 18%
CFF5 Please indicate which opinion you agree with more, even if neither is exactly right.
I want my elected officials to craft legislation based on 431 24%
their principles and ideology regardless of whether it
will be passed into law.
I want my elected officials to work together and craft 1355 76%
legislation that works for everyone, even if it means
compromising on some things I feel are important.
CFF6_1 How important, if at all, are the following when you are evaluating the performance

of your elected officials? — Responsiveness to constituents’ concerns about

non-legislative issues

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important

Not at all important
Don’t know/no opinion

844
598
158
52
133

47%
34%
9%
3%
7%
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CFF6_2 How important, if at all, are the following when you are evaluating the performance
of your elected officials? — Responsiveness to constituents concerns about legislative
issues
Very important 1044 58%
Somewhat important 525 29%
Not too important 75 4%
Not at all important 39 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 103 6%
CFF6_3 How important, if at all, are the following when you are evaluating the performance
of your elected officials? — Transparency in decision-making
Very important 1150 64%
Somewhat important 429 24%
Not too important 82 5%
Not at all important 33 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 93 5%
CFF6_4 How important, if at all, are the following when you are evaluating the performance
of your elected officials? — Integrity in personal and professional conduct
Very important 1079 60%
Somewhat important 485 27%
Not too important 87 5%
Not at all important 35 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 100 6%
CFF6_5 How important, if at all, are the following when you are evaluating the performance
of your elected officials? — Ability to collaborate with other elected officials
Very important 1028 58%
Somewhat important 532 30%
Not too important 88 5%
Not at all important 42 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 96 5%
CFF6_6 How important, if at all, are the following when you are evaluating the performance

of your elected officials? — The number of bills they have passed

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important

Not at all important
Don’t know/no opinion

442
623
415
168
138

25%
35%
23%
9%
8%
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CFF7 Other than Donald Trump, who should be the leader of the Republican party? Please
select just one name. (N=1,106)
Ron DeSantis 354 32%
Nikki Haley 171 15%
Tim Scott 64 6%
Ted Cruz 119 11%
Josh Hawley 29 3%
Larry Hogan 18 2%
].D. Vance 20 2%
Elise Stefanik 26 2%
Mike Johnson 95 9%
Liz Cheney 91 8%
Someone else, please specify 118 11%
CFF8 Other than Joe Biden, who should be the leader of the Democratic party? Please select

just one name. (N=1,095)

Alexandira Ocasio-Cortez
Pramila Jayapal

Sherrod Brown

Hakeem Jeffries

Cory Booker

Kamala Harris

Gavin Newsom

Gretchen Whitmer

Pete Buttigieg

Amy Klobuchar

Someone else, please specify

61
10
36
92
61
415
104
55
84
56
122

6%
1%
3%
8%
6%
38%
9%
5%
8%
5%
1%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1786 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 840 47%

Gender: Female 941 53%
N 1781
age Age: 18-34 460 26%
Age: 35-44 274 15%
Age: 45-64 607 34%
Age: 65+ 445 25%
N 1786
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 245 14%
Millennials: 1981-1996 466 26%
GenXers: 1965-1980 436 24%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 590 33%
N 1738
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 680 38%
PID: Ind (no lean) 415 23%
PID: Rep (no lean) 691 39%
N 1786
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 323 18%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 356 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 179 10%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 232 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 338 19%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 353 20%
N 1781
xdemIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 519 29%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 502 28%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 697 39%
N 1718
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1078 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 448 25%
Educ: Post-grad 260 15%
N 1786

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 727 41%
Income: 50k-100k 669 37%
Income: 100k+ 390 22%

N 1786
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1384 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 199 1%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 222 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 180 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 964 54%
All Non-Christian 106 6%
Atheist 77 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 386 22%
Something Else 252 14%

N 1786
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 122 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 520 29%
Non-Evangelical 663 37%

N 1183
xdemUsr Community: Urban 431 24%
Community: Suburban 910 51%
Community: Rural 445 25%

N 1786
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 630 35%
Employ: Government 128 7%
Employ: Self-Employed 148 8%
Employ: Homemaker 123 7%
Employ: Student 58 3%
Employ: Retired 476 27%
Employ: Unemployed 137 8%
Employ: Other 86 5%

N 1786
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 267 15%
Military HH: No 1519 85%

N 1786

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVote220 2022 House Vote: Democrat 724 1%
2022 House Vote: Republican 707 40%
2022 House Vote: Someone else 41 2%
2022 House Vote: Didnt Vote 314 18%
N 1786
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 845 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 772 43%
2020 Vote: Other 32 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 137 8%
N 1786
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 642 36%
2018 House Vote: Republican 658 37%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 35 2%
2018 House Vote: Didnt Vote 451 25%
N 1786
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 315 18%
4-Region: Midwest 397 22%
4-Region: South 666 37%
4-Region: West 407 23%
N 1786

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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